(Under Rule 82)

Certificate No: 200272020076157 Enlistment No / ID No: 2002713405

### CERTIFICATE OF ENLISTMENT

The West Bengal Municipal Act, 1993 (See section 118)

## NAIHATI MUNICIPALITY

Naihati Municipality

Year for which the certificate



of enlistment or its renewal

relates 2020-2021

The Municipal Councillors of Naihati Municipality hereby grant unto Pradip

Kumar Dutta & Pradip Kumar Banerjee Propt / Partner of M/S Balaji

Enterprise residing and or carrying on or intending to carry on business at holdings /

premises no. 1145/14/ff/bl-a/1, 6 Bijoy Nagar, in Ward no. 23 Party and

exercising or intending to exercise the Profession, Trade or Calling of Contractor -

Contractor

this Certificate of Enlistment under section 118 of The West Bengal Municipal Act,

1993 and acknowledge to have received in consideration therefor an application and

enlistment fee of Rs. 10.00 (Ten Rupees Only).

This Certificate of Enlistment will be in force until 31st March, 2021 and to be

produced at the time of renewal.

Clerk Incharge/Collecting

Dated cir03/07/2020

Licence-in-Charge

Naihati Municipality

Chairperson/Vice-Chairpersor

**Board of Administrators** 

N.B. Il Provided that such enlistment or renewal thereof shall not absolve such person from any liability to take out any licence under this Act or any other Law for the time being in force

### NAIHATI-MUNICIPALITY

**Naihati Municipality** 

[Licence No: 2002713405]

Ward No 23



# Municipal Licence under Section 201 of The West Bengal Municipal Act, 1993

The Municipal Councillors hereby grant unto Pradip Kumar Dutta & Pradip Kumar Banerjee Prop / Partner of M/S Balaji Enterprise , this licence under section 201 of The West Bengal Municipal Act, 1993, for the use of or part of the premises / Holding No. 1145/14/ff/bl-a/1, 6 Bijoy Nagar, for the purpose of storing/processing etc. of articles Contractor - Contractor subject to terms and conditions noted below and acknowledge to have received the consideration thereof the sum of Rs.600.00 (Six Hundred Rupees Only) only being the licence fee and interest, if any, due for the year/half-year holding for the period 2020-2021

#### **Terms and conditions**

- 1. That the provision of the WB. Municipal Act. or any other law for the time being in force governing purpose of fire fighting and safety, prevention of pollution, Cruelty to animals, preservation of moments of archeoligical importance and like as neccessary to serve the best interest of public convinience whichever and wherever applicable shall be followed
- 2. That the premises shall not cause or maintained in a manner likely to cause injury, danger, or offence to the sense of sight smell or hearing of persons residing in the neighbourhood and that they shall not cause or be maintaned in a manner so as to cause any danger to life or injury to health of persons employed in the business or residing in the neighbourhood or injury to property or in any other way cause or be maintained in a manner so as to cause inconvenience to the public.
- 3. That the licence is not transferable in respect of place or person.
- 4. That it only relates to the premises of part of the premises as defined above for which it is granted.
- 5. That it only relates to such trade as it is specified in it.
- 6. That no alteration be made in the area of the land or in the building to which the licence relates.
- 7. That the licence shall not store any place so because any article like petroleum product, any inflammable oil or spirit, any article of combustile nature etc. In excess of the quantity prescribed under Indian Petroleum Act, 1989 and shall take all precautionary measures to safegaurd against any incidence of fire.

By Order

Nainati Municipality Date 03/07/2020

CHAIRPERSON/VICE-CHAIRP

Naihati Municip:

Naihati Municipality

This Licence will be in force until the 31st March, 2021

N.B.: This licence will be liable to cancellation for breach of any of the above conditions.

COMPUTER APPLICATION